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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
02/01/2026

To date
02/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 02/01/2026 HAFEEDHA P M Mohamed Basheer P K 
(FTHR)

Perumpara House 
Vellaroad Mankara Post, 
Vellaroad,Near Mankara 
Post Office, Mankarai, 

Mankara, 678613, 
Palakkad

  

2 02/01/2026 RAMSHEENA M T SUJILDAS K K (HSBN) KAKKODE HOUSE, 
MANKURUSSI P O, 

MANKARA, 
MANKURUSSI, 

678613, PALAKKAD

  

3 02/01/2026 JASEELA P ABDUL SALEEM K V 
(HSBN)

KARUPPANVEETTIL, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

4 02/01/2026 SOOSAMMA 
CHOONDANAL 

JOSEPH 

JOHN MATHAI 
(HSBN)

PUTHANPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PANAYAMPADAM, 
KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA, 678597, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

5 02/01/2026 M MOHAMMED  ABDU HAJI (FTHR) MANACHITHODI, 
AKKIYAMPADAM, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANHIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

6 02/01/2026 ZEENATH 
SHIRAJUDEEN 

Sirajudheen (HSBN) Kinavalloor, 
Kalladikode, Karimba 

II, Kalladikode, 678596, 
Mannarkkad

  

7 02/01/2026 SHAMEENA T SULAIKHA T (MTHR) THAIKKADAN, 
PAROPPADAM, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

8 02/01/2026 RAMIJA P A KAJAHUSSAIN N 
(HSBN)

PUTHANPURA 
HOUSE, CHERULLY, 
AYIRANI, KARIMBA, 

678597, 
MANNARKKAD

  

9 02/01/2026 PRASANNA K A KOORIYATTIL 
CHENAPPANTHODI  
RAMACHANDRAN 

(HSBN)

VISHNUPRIYA, 
KUPPAKURSSY, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

10 02/01/2026 ANEENA NOORB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

NELLIKKAVATTAYIL, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

11 02/01/2026 Elson J k JOSEPH  (FTHR) KULAMPALLIKKATTAYIL, 
kalladikode, KARIMBA 
2, kalladikode, 678596, 

KONGAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

12 02/01/2026 JINCY SIJO SIJO (HSBN) KALAPPURATHATTEL 
HOUSE, 

MUNDAKUNNU, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
KANHIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

13 02/01/2026 fathima thasni abu thahir (FTHR) pulsaaram, kottiyode, 
pottassery, viyyakurussi, 

678593, mannarkad

  

14 02/01/2026 SHIFANA K MUHAMMEDALI K 
(FTHR)

KALATHUMPADI, 
PALLIKURUP, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PALLIKURUP, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

15 02/01/2026 ABID  C H AJMU B (WIFE) CHEERATHADAYAN, 
KANJIRAM, 

POTTASSERY 1, 
POTTASSERY, 

678598, KONGAD

  

16 02/01/2026 MUFEETHA 
PARVEEN V M 

MUJEEB RAHMAN V 
P (FTHR)

VADAKKEETTIL 
PALLIYAL HOUSE, 

MANNUR, MANNUR, 
MANNUR, 678642, 

PALAKKAD

  

17 02/01/2026 ATHIRA P S SURESH BABU P K 
(FTHR)

PULLAYIL HOUSE, 
KUNIYANKAD, 

KARIMBA 1, 
KARIMBA POST, 

678597, 
MANNARKKAD

  

18 02/01/2026 HASNAMOL K HAFSAL K K (HSBN) 10/499 Kottarampadam, 
Kongad, Kongad I, 

Kongad Post, 678631, 
Palakkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

19 02/01/2026 SREELAKSHMI T R RAMANUNNI  T C 
(FTHR)

THEKKEPPAT 
HOUSE, 

POOTHANUR, 
KONGAD I, 

POOTHANUR, 678592, 
PALAKKAD

  

20 02/01/2026 Najiya Nasrin K Suhail V (HSBN) Velooran House, 
Mullathupara, 
Thachampara, 

Thachampara Post, 
678593, Mannarkkad

  

21 02/01/2026 PRASANNA K M MOHANAN K (HSBN) KAIPPAKKUZHY, 
MUNDAKKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, KONGAD

  

22 02/01/2026 RAJESH P R SATHI (MTHR) PUTHUSSERY, 
KUNIPPARA, 
KONGAD II, 

PARASSERI, 678632, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

23 02/01/2026 ALVIN PAUL BIJU PAUL (FTHR) KUZHINJALIL 
HOUSE, KANJIRAM, 

POTTASSERY I, 
POTTASSERY, 

678598, 
MANNARKKAD

  

24 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
JUNAID M T

MUHAMMED 
FASALU SALIH M T 

(FTHR)

MANDATHARA, 
VIYYAKURUSSI, 
POTTASSERY2, 

VIYYAKURUSSI, 
678593, KONGAD

  

25 02/01/2026 FATHIMA NASLA K A ANVAR K U (FTHR) 192, 
KANJIRAMKUNNATH, 

CHERAYA, 
CHERAYA, 678631, 

PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

26 02/01/2026 Aseena P A Ibrahimkutty (HSBN) PUTHOORATH 
PARAMBU, 

KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 
MANNUR, 

KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 
678642, PALAKKAD

  

27 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIZ 
P A

AZEEZ P (FTHR) PALLATH, 
PANDIPPADAM, 
POTTASSERY, 

KANJIRAPPUZHA, 
678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

28 02/01/2026 AJMU B ABID  C H (HSBN) CHEERATHADAYAN, 
KANJIRAM, 

POTTASSERY 1, 
POTTASSERY, 

678598, KONGAD

  

29 02/01/2026 RIJEESH P R RADHAKRISHNAN P 
C (FTHR)

PULLEPARAMBU, 
KOTTAYI ROAD 

THENUR, PARLI 1, 
THENUR P O, 678612, 

PALAKKAD

  

30 02/01/2026 NAJIYA NESRI C P SHAMSUDHEEN  C P 
(FTHR)

ARUVANPUZHA, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

31 02/01/2026 NAVEEN P P VIJAYAN (FTHR) PULLANGANI, 
KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

32 02/01/2026 ansiya k a AJMAL MUNNAS 
(HSBN)

KARANAKURUSSI, 
CHILIPADAM, 

VIYYAKURUSSI, 
VIYYAKURUSSI, 

678593, MANNARKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

33 02/01/2026 MUBASHIRA P K MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA P (HSBN)

PADAYIL, 
NAMBIYANPADI 
PULLISSERI PO, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PULLISSERI, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

34 02/01/2026 ARSHA P S SREERAMAN (FTHR) PANDARATHIL 
HOUSE, 

PARIYASSERY, 
MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 678613, 
PALAKKAD

  

35 02/01/2026 DIMAH SABAH ABU SABAH (FTHR) MUNDAM POKKIL, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

36 02/01/2026 SILPA SABU SABU THOMAS 
(FTHR)

PARAYIL, 
THACHAMPARA, 
PALAKKAYAM, 

THACHAMPARA, 
678593, 

MANNARKKAD

  

37 02/01/2026 L UMMER L VEERANKUTTY 
MOLLA (FTHR)

LAKKIDI HOUSE, 
EDAYIKKAL, 

THACHAMPARA P O, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, PALAKKAD

  

38 02/01/2026 ABOOTHAHIR T K KUNHUMUHAMMED  
(FTHR)

THAZHATHE 
KALLADI HOUSE, 

PULAKKAL 
KADAVU, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

39 02/01/2026 RAMADAS T MADANAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

THOPPIL HOUSE, 
PALLIKURUP, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
KONGAD

  

40 02/01/2026 SREERAMAN P R RAVUNNI (FTHR) PANDARATHIL 
HOUSE, 

PARIYASSERY, 
MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 678613, 
PALAKKAD

  

41 02/01/2026 SHUHAIBU P K KAJA HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

008/426 
PADIPURAKKAD 

HOUSE, MANNUR, 
MANNUR, MANNUR, 
678642, PALAKKAD

  

42 02/01/2026 C Parameswaran lakshmi (WIFE) 1103 ANANTA 
LIVING, PULLODE, 
PARLI1, THENUR, 

678612, PALAKKAD

  

43 02/01/2026 RUKSANA JASMIV K SHARAFUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

KALUPUURATH 
HOUSE, KANJIRAM, 

POTTASSERY 1, 
POTTASSERY, 

678598, KONGAD

  

44 02/01/2026 ASHIKHA N MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA P (HSBN)

PULIKKAL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

45 02/01/2026 SALVA HANINA M MUHAMMED FIROZ 
P M (HSBN)

POOCHEDI HOUSE, 
PALLIKURUP, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

46 02/01/2026 ANISHA K U UTHUMAN (FTHR) DAM ROAD, 
WALAYAR, 

PUDUSSERY EAST, 
WALAYAR, 678624, 

PALAKKAD

  

47 02/01/2026 FASEELA A A ABDUL RAHMAN  
(FTHR)

THIRIKKALIPARAMB, 
KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 

MANNUR, 
KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 

678642, PALAKKAD

  

48 02/01/2026 Bindu V P RAJASEKHARAN C V 
(HSBN)

10/377 SREELAKAM, 
PATHIRIPALA, 

MANNUR, 
NAGARIPURAM 

POST, 678642, 
PALAKKAD

  

49 02/01/2026 RINSHIYA M NOORJAHAN C S 
(MTHR)

CHEENIKKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 
MANKARA, 678613, 

PALAKKAD

  

50 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA A

ABDU  A (FTHR) ARUPUZHA HOUSE, 
PULAKKALKADAVU, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERI, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

51 02/01/2026 KOORIYATTIL 
CHENAPPANTHODI 
RAMACHANDRAN

RAMAN NAIR (FTHR) VISHNUPRIYA, 
KUPPAKURSSY, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

52 02/01/2026 REMITHA O R K RAMAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

POOVATHINGAL 
HOUSE, 

KERALASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 

678641, PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

53 02/01/2026 arshidha V niyasi (FTHR) VADAKKETHIL, 
VAZHEMBURAM, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

VAZHEMBURAM, 
678595, 

MANNARKKAD

  

54 02/01/2026 SHAHUL HAMEED  E 
S

SEITHU 
MUHAMMAD (FTHR)

PANANKAVU 
PARAMBU, 

PALASSERI, PARLI 2, 
PARLI, 678612, 

PALAKKAD

  

55 02/01/2026 muhammed anas v niyasi (FTHR) vadakkethil, 
vazhemburam, 

karakurussi, 
vazhemburam, 678595, 

mananrkkad

  

56 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAJIL 
C 

NOUSHAD (FTHR) CHOLAKKAL, 
CHIRAKKALPADI, 

POTTASSERY, 
POTTASSERY POST, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

57 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAFI 
K 

MUHAMMADALI 
(FTHR)

KOLKATTIL HOUSE, 
PALLIKURUP, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
KONGAD

  

58 02/01/2026 SOWMYA O R KRISHNAPRAKASH 
(HSBN)

OTTARUKUZHI, 
THADUKKASSERY, 

KERALASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 

678641, PALAKKAD

  

59 02/01/2026 BINITHA K SURESHKUMAR 
(HSBN)

PULIKKAL 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

PENGOTTUPALAYAM, 
PARLI 2, PARLI, 

678612, PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

60 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED K  SULAIMAN (FTHR) KARAKKADAN, 
KANJIRAM, 

POTTASSERY, 
POTTASSERY, 

678598, 
MANNARKKAD

  

61 02/01/2026 MUHAMAD 
SRAMBIKKAL 

ABDUL RAZAK 
(OTHR)

SRAMBIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

PULLISSERY, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PULLISSERY, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

62 02/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAHNA C 

ABDUL SALAM C 
(FTHR)

CHELLIYIL HOUSE, 
KALLAMKUZHI, 

POTTASSERY, 
THRIKKALOOR 

POST, 678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

63 02/01/2026 SHAHANAS T ASKARALI V K 
(HSBN)

VARIKKODAN, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

64 02/01/2026 NISHA S ABHILASH K (HSBN) kanjirani house, 
KALLADIKODE, 

KARIMBA, 
KALLADIKODE, 
678596, KONGAD

  

65 02/01/2026 FATHIMA SEERIN P SIDHIK (HSBN) VARIYATHODI, 
TRIKALOOR, 

POTTASSERY 2, 
THRIKKALUR, 

678593, KONGAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

66 02/01/2026 RENUKA  P U UNNIKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

MULLATHUPARAMB, 
MANIKKASSERY, 

KONGAD 
PALAKKAD, 

MANIKKASSERY, 
678631, PALAKKAD

  

67 02/01/2026 GOPI P R RAJAN (FTHR) PARACKAL HOUSE, 
KIZHAKKEMURI, 

PARLI 2, EDATHARA, 
678611, PALAKKAD

  

68 02/01/2026 savitha p unnikrishnan v c (HSBN) vettath, karimba, , 
karimba, 678597, kongad

  

69 02/01/2026 NISHEEDA FIDHA P MUSTHAFA P (FTHR) PALLATH, 
PANDIPADAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, KONGAD

  

70 02/01/2026 SHARI P DHANESH N U 
(HSBN)

NARAIYAMPADAM 
HOUSE, 

THAMBURANCHOLA, 
KARIMBA I, 

KARIMBA, 678597, 
KONGAD

  

71 02/01/2026 PRASANNA P PRABHAKARAN M 
(HSBN)

MADAMBATH 
HOUSE 

CHANDHANAPRABHA, 
KINAVALLUR, 

PARALI, PARALI, 
678612, PALAKKAD

  

72 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHIBIL 
M S 

SALAM M M (FTHR) MANALIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

KALLADIKODE, 
KARIMBA II, 

KALLADIKODE, 
678596, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

73 02/01/2026 HASEENA V SULAIMAN M U 
(HSBN)

MEIEKALAVARA, 
MELEMADAM, 

KARIMBA II, 
KALLADIKODE, 

678596, 
MANNARKKAD

  

74 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA 

MUHAMMED ISMAIL 
(FTHR)

VALAYAMKADAN 
HOUSE, KOTTIYODE, 

VIYYAKURUSSI, 
VIYYAKURISSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

75 02/01/2026 Anupama KP Gopinathan KP (FTHR) Nandhanam, 
Pathirippala Road, 
Kongad-1, Kongad, 
678631, Palakkad

  

76 02/01/2026 AYSHA FAHMIDHA P THAHIR K M (HSBN) KALATHUMPADI, 
KORNAKUNNU, 
PALAKKAYAM, 

IRUMBAKACHOLA, 
678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

77 02/01/2026 FARISA THASLEEM 
K 

MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA C K (HSBN)

VALAYAMKADAN 
HOUSE, KOTTIYODE, 

VIYYAKURUSSI, 
VIYYAKURISSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

78 02/01/2026 SAFANA BEEGUM SHAFEEQU  TKM 
(HSBN)

18/248  
THOTTIKULAYAN, 

VIYYAKURISSI, 
POTTASSERY 2, 
VIYYAKURISSI 
POST, 678593, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

79 02/01/2026 PRAKASH  K K KRISHNAN (FTHR) KANJIRANI HOUSE, 
KALLADIKODE, 

KARIMBA, 
KALLADIKODE, 
678596, KONGAD

  

80 02/01/2026 FATHIMA K I IBRAHIMKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KURUVATHODI, 
MANNUR, MANNUR, 
KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 

678642, PALAKKAD

  

81 02/01/2026 AMJATH ABDU SALAM (FTHR) PARAKKATHODI 
HOUSE, 

VAZHAMPURAM, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

VAZHAMPURAM, 
678595, 

MANNARKKAD

  

82 02/01/2026 DHANESH N U UNNIKRISHNAN N P 
(FTHR)

NARIYAMPADAM 
HOUSE, 

THAMPURANCHOLA, 
KARIMBA I, 

KARIMBA, 678597, 
KONGAD

  

83 02/01/2026 Suhail Sulaiman SULAIMAN (FTHR) 09/382 PARAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADI, 
KONGAD, KONGAD, 
678631, PALAKKAD

  

84 02/01/2026 FAHAD PARAKKAL 
SULAIMAN 

SULAIMAN (FTHR) 09/382 PARAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADI, 
KONGAD, KONGAD, 
678631, PALAKKAD

  

85 02/01/2026 UMMUHABEEBA C H MUHAMMED 
FAROOK C H (HSBN)

CHAKKINGAL, 
PONNAMKODE, 

THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

86 02/01/2026 SHIYANA K M MAJEED K U (FTHR) 06/444 KALATHIL 
HOUSE, 

KINAVALLUR P O, 
PARLI 1, 

KINAVALLUR, 
678612, PALAKKAD

  

87 02/01/2026 KAJAHUSSAIN P M RUKKIYA (MTHR) PALLATH VALAPPIL, 
KONGAD, KONGAD, 

KONGAD, 678631, 
KONGAD

  

88 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ZULFICAR 

PARAKKAL 
SULAIMAN (FTHR)

09/382 PARAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADI, 
KONGAD, KONGAD, 
678631, PALAKKAD

  

89 02/01/2026 SAHARBAN K NASAR (HSBN) ANGADIKKAD 
HOUSE, KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA I, 
KARIMBA P O, 

678597, 
MANNARKKAD

  

90 02/01/2026 SABITHA P P ABUTHAHIR V 
(HSBN)

VARIYATHDI, 
KALLAMKUZHI, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

THRIKKALUR, 
678593, 

MANNARKKAD

  

91 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
K 

RAMLA  (MTHR) KUTTADAN HOUSE, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
POTTASSERY I, 

KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

92 02/01/2026 ANJANA S SADASIVAN (FTHR) KUNNIL HOUSE, 
MANDAEKADU, 

PARLI 1, 
KINAVALLUR, 

678612, PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

93 02/01/2026 THAHIRA P S MUHAMMED 
RAHEES K A (HSBN)

KALATHUMPADI, 
KORNAKUNNU, 
PALAKKAYAM, 

IRUMBAKACHOLA, 
678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

94 02/01/2026 MIDHILAJ M MUHAMMEDALI M T 
(FTHR)

MANACHITHODI, 
PANADIPPADAM,KANJIRAPUZHA, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

95 02/01/2026 KRISHNAJA B BIBIN (HSBN) ALLAMPADAM 
HOUSE, KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA1, 
KARIMBA PO, 678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

96 02/01/2026 ISMAIL K RASIYA (WIFE) KAYYUNDA, 
PALAKAYAM, 
PALAKAYAM, 
PALAKAYAM, 

678591, KONGAD

  

97 02/01/2026 Jamsheena O P Nisamudheen K K 
(HSBN)

Kizhekalathil House, 
Viyyakurussi, Pottassery 

II, Viyyakurussi, 
678593, Mannarkkad

  

98 02/01/2026 RIYAS I V SUBAIDA (MTHR) NELLAROTTIL 
HOUSE, VALIKKODE, 

KARIMBA II, 
KALLADIKODE, 

678596, 
MANNARKKAD

  

99 02/01/2026 Muhammed Swalih V M Muhammedali V U 
(FTHR)

Vettath House, Vettam, 
Karimba, Karimba, 
678597, Mannarkad

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

100 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SABEEL K

MASHOOD K (FTHR) KARIMBANAKKAL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

101 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NISHAD K K 

MUHAMMED 
BASHEER K K (FTHR)

KIZHEKALATHIL 
HOUSE, 

NOTTAMALA, 
POTTASSERY II, 

VIYYAKURUSSI P O, 
678593, 

MANNARKKAD

  

102 02/01/2026 SAJITHA B V BALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

14/366A, 
KANJIRATHUPARAMBU, 

EDATHARA, 
EDATHARA, 678611, 

PALAKKAD

  

103 02/01/2026 RAJAN MATHU (MTHR) VADAKKEKARA  
HOUSE, 

KURINJIPADAM, 
KARIMBA1, 

MOONNEKKAR, 
678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

104 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHIBILI 
K 

SHOWKATHALI K 
(FTHR)

KAKKARAN HOUSE, 
NARIYANKODE, 
POTTASSERY I, 

POTTASSERY P O, 
678598, 

MANNARKKAD

  

105 02/01/2026 ABBAS T K BAPPUTTY (FTHR) THACHARKUNNATH, 
KANHIRAPUZHA, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANHIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

106 02/01/2026 RASIYA ISMAYIL K (HSBN) KAYYUNDA, 
PALAKKAYAM, 
PALAKKAYAM, 
PALAKKAYAM, 
678591, KONGAD

  

107 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NABUHAN K 

MUHAMMED 
KABEER K (FTHR)

KATTY HOUSE, 
RAYAMTHURUTHY, 

POTTASSERI I, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

108 02/01/2026 C A RINEESHA  ABDUL RAFEEK M 
(FTHR)

11/456,MUNDANCHERY, 
MANNUR, MANNUR, 

MANNUR, 678642, 
PALAKKAD

  

109 02/01/2026 Fathima Husna p Ummulkhair (MTHR) panakkadan, 
kolappakam, 
karakurissi, 

pallikkurupp, 678582, 
mannarkkad

  

110 02/01/2026 FAISAL T K KUNJIMUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

THOTTIKULAYAN 
HOUSE, 

VIYYAKURUSSI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
VIYYAKURISSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

111 02/01/2026 SANEESHA MARIYA 
DANIEL 

SUNNY DANIEL 
(FTHR)

KATTUMATTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

PALAKKAYAM, 
PALAKKAYAM, 
PALAKKAYAM, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

112 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SABITH T K 

FAISAL T K (FTHR) THOTTIKKULAYAN, 
NOTTAMALA, 

POTTASSERY II, 
VIYYAKURISSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

113 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFWAN K

GAFOOR (FTHR) KURIKKAL HOUSE, 
KOTTIYODE, 

POTTASSERY2, 
VIYYAKURUSSI, 
678593, KONGAD

  

114 02/01/2026 AJEESH K KRISHNANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

PADINJAKKARA 
HOUSE, KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA 1, 
KARIMBA POST, 

678597, 
MANNARKKAD

  

115 02/01/2026 UMMUL HASANATH 
V

SHIHAB P (HSBN) PAYYANKADAN, 
NECHULLY, 

POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

116 02/01/2026 JAFAR  V C HUSSAIN (FTHR) 461, 
VELLAYAMTHODU, 
KONGAD, KONGAD, 
678631, PALAKKAD

  

117 02/01/2026 SAJNA M MUHAMMED 
SHAFEEK A S (HSBN)

ATHIKKAL HOUSE, 
MANNUR, MANNUR, 

MANNUR, 678642, 
PALAKKAD

  

118 02/01/2026 SAMIYA A MUHAMMED RAFI M 
(HSBN)

11/299,KARUVADATHODI, 
PATHIRIPALA, 

MANKARA, GANDHI 
SEVA SADAN, 

679302, PALAKKAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

119 02/01/2026 ANSAR H HANEEFA (FTHR) AMBALAPPARA 
HOUSE, PARASSERY, 

KONGAD, 
PARASSERY, 678631, 

PALAKKAD

  

120 02/01/2026 P A FATHIMATHU 
SUHARA 

MUHAMMED 
SAHLUDHEEN P M 

(HSBN)

POTTIYIL HOUSE, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
POTTASSERY  I, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

121 02/01/2026 A P AHAMMED 
SHEFEEQUE 

A P ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

KUMBALAPANTHAL 
HOUSE, 

EDAKKURSSI, 
KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA, 678597, 
MANNARKKAD

  

122 02/01/2026 ABUTHAHIR P SAIDUMUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

14/405,PADINJARKKARA, 
NELLIKKAD, 

MANNUR, 
NAGARIPURAM, 

678642, PALAKKAD

  

123 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
T K 

FAISAL T K (FTHR) THOTTIKULAYAN 
HOUSE, 

NOTTAMALA, 
POTTASSERY II, 
VIYYAKURISSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

124 02/01/2026 HAMEED C BEEVI UMMA (MTHR) CHEERATHADAYAN, 
KANJIRAM, 

POTTASSERY, 
POTTASSERY, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

125 02/01/2026 SHAHEER ANAS K YOUSUF K (FTHR) KOTHALATHIL, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 
THACHAMPARA, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

126 02/01/2026 LIJI K M Murali K (FTHR) Kallamparampil,Kunnath 
House, Mannur, 

Kizhakkumpuram, 
Kizhakkumpuram, 
678642, Palakkad

  

127 02/01/2026 MALATHI RAJAN (HSBN) VADAKKEKARA 
HOUSE, 

KURINJIPADAM, 
KARIMBA1, 

MOONNEKKAR, 
678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

128 02/01/2026 AMNA SUHAIL P SUHAIL P U (FTHR) PADINJARETHIL 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAKKALPADI, 
POTTASSERY 2, 
THRIKKALOOR 

POST, 678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

129 02/01/2026 SAMEERA MUGEEB RAHMAN 
(HSBN)

VETTATH HOUSE, 
KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA, KARIMBA 
PO, 678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

130 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED JABIR MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

PANAKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKURUP, 
PALLIKURUP, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

131 02/01/2026 JEEVAN P UNNIKKANNAN 
(FTHR)

17/31 
PERAMKULANGARA, 

PERINGODE 
PARASSERI, 
KONGAD 2, 

PARASSERI, 678631, 
PALAKKAD

  

132 02/01/2026 FATHIMA 
SHAHEERA K 

YOUSAF (FTHR) KOTHALATHIL, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 
THACHAMPARA, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

133 02/01/2026 FATHIMA 
MUFEEDHA K  

MUJEEB K (FTHR) KAKKARAN, 
VALIYATTA, 

KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

134 02/01/2026 JAYARAJ R RAMAN (FTHR) THEJAS, 
NAGARIPURAM, 

MANNUR, 
NAGARIPURAM, 

678642, PALAKKAD

  

135 02/01/2026 MARIA HAMEED C (HSBN) CHEERATHADAYAN, 
KANJIRAM, 

POTTASSERY, 
POTTASSERY, 

678598, 
MANNARKKAD

  

136 02/01/2026 ANSILA K A ABDUL KAREEM  
(FTHR)

Kolamkottil, 
KERALASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 

678641, PALAKKAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

137 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAH 
JOUHAR P 

MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

PANAKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKURUP, 
PALLIKURUP, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

138 02/01/2026 SAHLA M S SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

MANGALATH 
HOUSE, 

MANJERIKKAVU, 
KONGAD 1, 

KONGAD, 678631, 
PALAKKAD

  

139 02/01/2026 Anushri S SHAJI 
UNNIKRISHNAN 

(FTHR)

RADHA NIVAS, 
PERUMBIYIL ROAD, 

KERALASSERY, 
VADASSERY, 678641, 

PALAKKAD

  

140 02/01/2026 ABDUL SHEREEF SULAIKHA (MTHR) KARUPPAMVEETTIL, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, KONGAD

  

141 02/01/2026 Hindh Abdul Azeez ABDUL AZEEZ 
(HSBN)

Eranjiparambil House, 
Kizhakkumpuram, 

MANNUR, 
Kizhakkumpuram, 
678642, Palakkad

  

142 02/01/2026 BALU HARISH HARISH K A (FTHR) HARISREE, 
KANJIRAM, 

POTTASSERY, 
POTTASSERY, 

678598, 
MANNARKKAD

  

143 02/01/2026 SHAMEER A S SHAMSUDHEEN A K  
(FTHR)

ARIMANTHATHODI, 
KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 

MANNUR, 
KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 

678642, KONGAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

144 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
FARSHAD C K

SUNEERA (MTHR) CHERADAKURIKKAL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

145 02/01/2026 Muhammadali T Hamza M (FTHR) Thekkath House, 
Thachampara, 
Thachampara, 

Thachampara Post, 
678593, Mannarkkad

  

146 02/01/2026 SHAJIDHA 
MULAKKAL 

MACHINGAL 
KABEER (HSBN)

MACHINGAL HOUSE, 
CHERAYA, KONGAD, 

KONGAD, 678631, 
PALAKKAD

  

147 02/01/2026 Shahul Hameed Pareed (FTHR) 05/462 Kuruvathodi 
House, 

Kizhakkumpuram, 
Mannur, 

Kizhakkumpuram Post, 
678642, Palakkad

  

148 02/01/2026 Shajma T K Muhammadali T (FTHR) Thekkath House, 
Thachampara, 
Thachampara, 

Thachampara Post, 
678593, Mannarkkad

  

149 02/01/2026 MACHINGAL 
KABEER 

MOIDU (FTHR) MACHINGAL HOUSE, 
CHERAYA, KONGAD, 

CHERAYA, 678631, 
PALAKKAD

  

150 02/01/2026 Thasleema k Shajahan k Shajahan k 
(FTHR)

Kappil House 134, 
cholayilkunnu, 
Thachampara, 

Muthukurussi, 678593, 
Mannarkkad

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

151 02/01/2026 AMINA S K ABBAS S K (FTHR) SRAMBIKKAL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

152 02/01/2026 VARGHESE THOMAS THOMAS MATHEW 
(FTHR)

MANIYAMPUDAVATH 
HOUSE, KOTTIYODE, 

POTTASSERY, 
VIYYAKURISSY 

POST, 678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

153 02/01/2026 JEENA THOMAS THOMAS MATHEW 
(FTHR)

MANIYAMPUDAVATH 
HOUSE, KOTTIYODE, 

VIYYAKURUSSI, 
VIYYAKURUSSI 

POST, 678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

154 02/01/2026 ANJU THOMAS M THOMAS MATHEW 
(FTHR)

MANIYAMPUDAVATH, 
KOTTIYODE, 

VIYYAKURUSSI, 
VIYYAKURUSSI 

POST, 678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

155 02/01/2026 ANU ANSHIF V MUSTHAFA (FTHR) VATTAPARAMBIL, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

156 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAIZAL ASHARAF M (FTHR) MELETHIL HOUSE, 
VIYYAKURISSI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
VIYYAKURISSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

157 02/01/2026 Nitha Jenna Safna P (MTHR) Vyssathil House, 
Chooriyode, 

Thachampara, 
Thachampara Post, 

678593, Mannarkkad

  

158 02/01/2026 Husna Fathima Sidhik Kozhisseri 
(FTHR)

Kozhisseri, 
kanjirapuzha, Pottasseri 
1, kanjirapuzha, 678591, 

Mannarkkad

  

159 02/01/2026 RAMANI 
SUDHAKARAN

SUDHAKARAN 
(HSBN)

PADINJAKARAN 
PUTHANVEEDU, 

MUKKALAMKUNNU 
ROAD, KARIMBA, 
KARIMBA, 678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

160 02/01/2026 THAHIRA BEEVI MUTHUKOYA  P M 
(HSBN)

PUTHIYAMALIYEKKAL, 
KALLAMKUZHI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

161 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM ASHRAF (FTHR) MULLASSERI 
HOUSE, 

KANJIRAPUZHA, 
POTTASSERY, 

KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

162 02/01/2026 FATHIMA HANNATH 
p

ABDUL NASAR 
(MTHR)

panakkadan, 
kolappakam, 
karakurissi, 

pallikkurupp, 678582, 
mannarkkad

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

163 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED SIHAB 
K V

ABDUL VAHAB  M 
(FTHR)

KAROOKKIL SAVA 
MANZIL, 

MELEMADAM, 
KARIMBA II, 

KALLADIKODE, 
678596, 

MANNARKKAD

  

164 02/01/2026 JAZEEL N M MUTHALIF (FTHR) CHEENIKKAPARAMBU, 
MANKARA, 
MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 678613, 
PALAKKAD

  

165 02/01/2026 HISANA THASNI A R SAITHALAVI  K 
(HSBN)

KARUKATHINGAL, 
VIYYAKURUSSI, 
VIYYAKURUSSI, 
VIYYAKURUSSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

166 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NASEEB K V 

ABDUL VAHAB  M 
(FTHR)

KAROOKKIL SAVA 
MANZIL, 

MELEMADAM, 
KARIMBA II, 

KALLADIKODE, 
678596, 

MANNARKKAD

  

167 02/01/2026 SULFIYATH C L FAHAD V (HSBN) VARIYATHODI 
HOUSE, 

CHOORIYODE, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA 

POST, 678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

168 02/01/2026 FATHIMATH FIDHA P UMMER FAROOK 
(FTHR)

PONNETH HOUSE, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD
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KONGAD

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


